

ATTENTION WATER CUSTOMERS
THIS IS A PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

Municipality: City of Pontiac

Area Affected: W. FAIRMOUNT BETWEEN HOLLYWOOD AND CARLISLE

Date of Notification: Monday, February 13, 2017

Date of Work: Wednesday, February 15, 2017

What is Happening?

Due to a scheduled water system maintenance in your neighborhood, your property may experience an interruption of water service on **February 15, 2017** between **7:30 am to 7:00 pm**.

What this Means to You:

Whenever a water system loses pressure, there is a potential for pollutants to enter the system. **Starting February 15, 2017**, as a precautionary measure, all water customers in the affected area are advised to boil water used for drinking and cooking **until this notice has been rescinded**. Drinking water should be boiled at least five minutes and allowed to cool before consumption. An alternative is to use bottled water for drinking and cooking.

Once the water sample test results are in compliance with Michigan Department of Environmental Quality (MDEQ) guidelines, you will be notified that the **Precautionary Boil Water Notice** has ended.

For Additional Information:

Please call the Water Maintenance Team of the Oakland County Water Resources Commissioner's Office at **248-356-6299** (Monday-Friday; 7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.) or 248-624-6366 (outside of business hours). Please visit our website at www.oakgov.com/water for frequently asked boil water questions and answers.

Pontiac Customers: Please call the Water Maintenance Team of the Oakland County Water Resources Commissioner's Office at **248-858-4310** (Monday-Friday; 7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.) or 248-624-6366 (outside of business hours). Please visit our website at www.oakgov.com/water for frequently asked boil water questions and answers.

Number of Residential Connections: 35
Number of Commercial Connections: 0
(Number of Food Service Connections: 0)



AVISO A LOS CLIENTES DEL SERVICIO DE AGUA **SOBRE LA MEDIDA PRECAUTORIA DE HERVIR EL AGUA**

Municipio: City of Pontiac

Área afectada: W. FAIRMOUNT BETWEEN HOLLYWOOD AND CARLISLE

Fecha del aviso: Monday, February 13, 2017

Fecha del trabajo: Wednesday, February 15, 2017

¿Qué está sucediendo?

Debido a una reparación programada del sistema de agua de su vecindario, es posible que se interrumpa el servicio de agua en su propiedad el **February 15, 2017** entre las **7:30 am to 7:00 pm**.

¿Qué significa esto para usted?

Cada vez que un sistema de agua pierde presión, hay posibilidad de que los contaminantes entren al sistema. **Desde February 15, 2017** como medida de precaución, se recomienda a todos los clientes del servicio de agua del área afectada que hiervan el agua que utilicen para beber y cocinar **hasta nuevo aviso**. El agua para beber debe hervirse por un mínimo de cinco minutos y dejar que se enfríe antes de su consumo. Una alternativa es usar agua embotellada para beber y cocinar.

Cuando los resultados de la muestra de agua cumplan con los estándares del Departamento de Calidad Ambiental de Michigan (MDEQ), se le notificará sobre la finalización de esta **medida precautoria de hervir el agua**.

Para más información:

Llame al Equipo de mantenimiento del agua de la Oficina de Recursos Hídricos del Condado de Oakland al **248-356-6299** (lunes a viernes de 7:00 a.m. a 3:30 p.m.) o al 248-624-6366 (fuera del horario laboral). Visite nuestro sitio web www.oakgov.com/water para ver las preguntas frecuentes sobre hervir el agua

Clientes de Pontiac: Llame al Equipo de mantenimiento del agua de la Oficina de Recursos Hídricos del Condado de Oakland al **248-858-4310** (lunes a viernes de 7:00 a.m. a 3:30 p.m.) o al 248-624-6366 (fuera del horario laboral). Visite nuestro sitio web www.oakgov.com/water para ver las preguntas frecuentes sobre hervir el agua.

Número de conexiones residenciales: **35**

Número de conexiones comerciales: **0**

(Número de conexiones de servicios alimenticios: **0**)

